Fireboy HFC-227 Manual/Automatic Extinguishing Systems are USCG and FM approved for
both industrial and marine use. Accepted worldwide, Heptafluoropropane is sold under
proprietary brand names; FE227 by Dupont Chemical Co., and FM200 by Great Lakes
Chemical. HFC-227 is best used in areas that are normally occupied and for most marine
applications.
FE227 Features
Safe for people
A clean agent that does not leave a residue

o European Committee for Standardization (CEN) 14520
o Halon Alternatives Group (HAG)
IMPORTANT
These devices shall not be installed or used in aircraft and / or racing vehicles.
Extinguishing Systems
Part# Gross
Wgt. (lbs)
Unit Height Shell
Diameter
Max Vol. Protected
(cu ft.)
25HFC227 2 8” 3” 25
50HFC227 3.1 12” 3” 50
75HFC227 5 15” 3” 75
100HFC227 6 15” 3 ½” 100
SS125HFC227 9.7 14” 4” 125
SS150HFC227 13 18 11/16” 4” 150
SS175HFC227 14 18 11/16” 4” 175
SS200HFC227 15 15” 5” 200
SS225HFC227 19.1 15” 5” 225
SS250HFC227 20.1 12” 7” 250
SS275HFC227 21.1 12” 7” 275
SS300HFC227 25.3 12” 7” 300
SS325HFC227 26.3 15” 7” 325
SS350HFC227 27.4 15” 7” 350
SS375HFC227 28.4 15” 7” 375
SS400HFC227 31 15” 7” 400
SS450HFC227  33.1 17” 7” 450
SS500HFC227 41.8 17” 7” 500
SS550HFC227 43.9 24” 7” 550
SS600HFC227 45.9 24” 7” 600
SS650HFC227 53.2 24” 7” 650
SS700HFC227 55.3 24” 7” 700
SS750HFC227 57.3 24” 7” 750
SS800HFC227 59.4 24” 7” 800
SS850HFC227 61.5 24” 7” 850
SS900HFC227 61.5 24” 7” 900
SS950HFC227 63.3 24” 7” 950
SS1000HFC227 65.3 24” 7” 1000
SS1050HFC227 67.3 32” 7” 1050
SS1100HFC227 74.5 21” 10” 1100
SS1150HFC227 76.5 21” 10” 1150
SS1200HFC227 78.6 21” 10” 1200
SS1250HFC227 80.4 21” 10” 1250
SS1300HFC227 82.7 32” 10” 1300
SS1350HFC227 84.8 32” 10” 1350
SS1400HFC227 94.8 32” 10” 1400
SS1450HFC227 96.9 32” 10” 1450
SS1500HFC227 98.9 32” 10” 1500
Accessories
Part# Description
FBLKIT Fire System Status Indicator Light w/Panel
CMD3MD Carbon Monoxide Detection for Marine Use Only

E420918  Manual Discharge Cable, 18’
E420920  Manual Discharge Cable, 20’
E420922  Manual Discharge Cable, 22’
SSE420924  Manual Discharge Cable, 24’
E420926  Manual Discharge Cable, 26’
E420928  Manual Discharge Cable, 28’
E420930  Manual Discharge Cable, 30’
ES300001  Diesel Engine Shut Down, 12VDC, 3 Circuit
ES3000012432  Diesel Engine Shut Down, 24/32VDC, 3 Circuit
ES500001  Diesel Engine Shut Down, 12VDC, 5 Circuit
ES5000012432  Diesel Engine Shut Down, 24/32VDC, 5 Circuit
ES501501  Diesel Engine Shut Down w/ GM Engine TIme Delay, 12VDC, 5 Circuit
ES5015012432  Diesel Engine Shut Down w/ GM Engine TIme Delay, 24/32VDC, 5
Circuit
SS800001  Diesel Engine Shut Down, 12VDC, 8 Circuit
SS8000012432  Diesel Engine Shut Down, 24/32VDC, 8 Circuit
SS801501  Diesel Engine Shut Down w/ GM Engine TIme Delay, 12VDC, 8 Circuit
SS8015012432  Diesel Engine Shut Down w/ GM Engine TIme Delay, 24/32VDC, 8
Circuit
Summary of Installation Instructions